

ISSUES

1. Whether the petitioner proves that while traveling in a Car No.MH-05/EA-5153, he met with an accident on 12.07.2021 near Akshay Dhaba because of collision between the said car and the on-coming car No.MH-48/BH-2510 and received the injuries?
2. Whether the petitioner proves that the on-coming car No.MH-48/BH-2510 was being driven rashly or negligently at the time of accident?
3. Whether respondent No.2 proves that there was breach of terms and conditions of the insurance policy?
4. Whether the respondents prove that petition is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
5. Is the petitioner entitled to the compensation? If yes, how much?
6. What order and award?

Date :- 24.06.2025

Place :- Thane

Sd/-

(K. P. Shrikhande)

Extra Jt. District Judge & Addl. Sessions
Judge as Member, M.A.C.T., Thane.